
NRT Directorate Contacts 
 
Directorate for Biological Sciences 
Amanda Simcox, BIO/DBI, telephone: (703) 292-2532, email: asimcox@nsf.gov  
Kathryn Dickson, BIO/IOS, telephone: (703) 292-7380, email: kdickson@nsf.gov 
 
 

Directorate for Computer and Information Sciences and Engineering 
Maria Zemankova, CISE/IIS, telephone: (703) 292-7348, email: mzemanko@nsf.gov 
J. Maurice Rojas, CISE/CCF, telephone: (703) 292-8455, email: jrojas@nsf.gov 
 
 

Directorate for Engineering 
Shahab Shojaei-Zadeh, ENG/CBET, telephone: (703) 292-8045, email: sshojaei@nsf.gov 
Sarit Bhaduri, ENG/EEC, telephone: (703) 292-2975, email: sbhaduri@nsf.gov 
 
 

Directorate for Geosciences 
Carrie Black, GEO/AGS, telephone: (703) 292-2426, email: cblack@nsf.gov 
Margaret Fraiser, GEO/EAR, telephone: (703) 292-8172, email: mfraiser@nsf.gov 
 
 

Directorate for Mathematical and Physical Sciences 
Allena Opper, MPS/PHY, telephone: (703) 292-8958, email: aopper@nsf.gov 
Michelle Manes, MPS/DMS, telephone: (703) 292-8470, email: mmanes@nsf.gov 
 
 

Directorate for Social, Behavioral, and Economic Sciences 
Joan Maling, SBE/BCS, telephone: (703) 292-8046, email: jmaling@nsf.gov 
Georgia Chao, SBE/SES, telephone: (703) 292-8053, email: gchao@nsf.gov 
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